THE SPOTNICKS - DISKOGRAFI (Discography)

Inspelade latar (Recorded songs)
| CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU Version:

Vokal (Bob Lander + kdr/choir: Live Insp (Rec): 1968 Utg (Rel): 1968 m:s 2:56
Peter Winsnes & Bo Winberg)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Gibson
Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWELP C67

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
BoWinberg ! Gitarr (guitar) Hjulmakaregatan 35
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar) (Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg

. . Officiellt anges att inspelningen ar gjord
Peter W Klaviatur (keyboard
PeterWinsnes  Klaviatur(keyboard) pé Club Yaki-Da, Géteborg men ér alltss
Magnus Hellsberg  Bas (bass) en studioinspelning

Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums) (It is officially stated that the recording
””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””” was made at Club Yaki-Da in
Gothenburg, but is actually a studio
recording)
Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1968 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWELP C 67 The Spotnicks - By Request LP
1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 154 The Spotnicks - By Request LP
1994 Japan Flamingo Music FM-1001 The Spotnicks - By Request CD
2004 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 514 The Spotnicks - In The Groove/By CD

Request



| CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU Version:

Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1987 Utg (Rel): 1987 m:s 3:30

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Gibson

Forst utg pa (1strel): KOCH-RECORDS CDH 321 859

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

BoWinberg Gitarr (guitar) Studio Bohus, Kungalv

Charles Falk Klaviatur (keyboard) Producent (producer): Lars "Lim" Moberg

LarsMoberg Gitarr (guitar)

Ame Osterlindh  Pedalsteel

JanGuner | Bas(bass)

Mans Abrahamsson Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits  DAT

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records E 121859 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits  LP

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records E 221859 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits MC

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records H 321 859 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits CD

1988 Nederlanderna Hot Line 447.058-1 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits  LP
(Netherlands)

1988 Nederldnderna Hot Line 447.058-2 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits CD
(Netherlands)

1988 Nederlanderna Hot Line 447.058-4 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits MC
(Netherlands)

1988 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records 222 385 Guitar Highlights MC

1988 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records E 122 385F1 Guitar Highlights LP

1988 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records H 322 385 F2 Guitar Highlights CD

1988 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records H 322627 F1 The Very Best Of The Spotnicks CD

1990 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1014 The Spotnicks - International CD

1991 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records 222627D The Very Best Of The Spotnicks MC

1992 Belgien (Belgium) Butterfly Records BF 414-2 The Spotnicks - Amapola CD

1992 Belgien (Belgium) Butterfly Records BF 414-4 The Spotnicks - Amapola MC

1992 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1026 The Spotnicks - International CD



| GOT A BABY

Vokal (Bob Lander + kor/choir: Insp (Rec): 1964 Utg (Rel): 1965
Bjorn Thelin & Bo Winberg)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Matthews Alt titel:  Gotta Baby, | Gotta Baby
Forst utg pa (1strel):  SWEDISC SIX-P 6002

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar) Europafilms Ateljéer, Mariehall,
BoWinbergeller  Gitarr (guitar) ~ osakertvem ~ Stockholm
Bruce Baxter (not sure who)

Bjorn Thelin Bas(bass)
Derek Skinner - Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1963 Danmark (Denmark) SweDisc (Sonet) SIXP 6002 The Spotnicks

1964 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film D 6307 The Spotnicks - In Berlin
(Phono-Band)

1964 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 184 008 The Spotnicks - In Berlin

1964 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 84 008 The Spotnicks - In Berlin

1964 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SIXP 6002 The Spotnicks

1965 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film C 8001 (Twin-pack) The Spotnicks - In Berlin & At Home In
(Phono-Band) Gothenburg

1965 Japan Polydor SLPM 1267 Join The Spotnicks

1967 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWLS 502 The Spotnicks - Vol 2

1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 155 Pssst Baby, Spotnicks Are Calling

1983 Sverige (Sweden) Montax Music KMU 155 The Spotnicks

1983 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc (Mill) SWELP 417 The Spotnicks - In Berlin

1990 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWECD 417 The Spotnicks - In Berlin

1991 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1017 Spotnicks - In Tokyo/Join The Spotnicks

1999 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 2105 The Spotnicks - Rare Collection

2007 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 5182 The Spotnicks - 40 Vocals

m:s 1:55

6-spars EP

Rullband
(reel tape)

LP
LP
6-spars EP

Rullband
(reel tape)

LP

LP

LP
MC
LP
CD
CD
2xCD
2xCD



| KNOW A SECRET

Vokal (Bob Lander + kor/choir: Insp (Rec): 1964 Utg (Rel): 1964 m:s 2:14
Bjorn Thelin & Bo Winberg)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Corday
Forst utg pa (1strel):  SWEDISC SWELP 20

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Europafilms Ateljéer, Mariehall,

BobLander Gitarr (guitay ~ Stockholm
BjomThelin Bas(bass)

DorekcSiinnar  Trummor(arma] T

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1967 Japan Polydor SLPM 1263 Liverpool Sounds Special LP
1963 Frankrike (France) Polydor 21963 The Spotnicks EP
1964 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film D 6303 The Spotnicks - In Stockholm Rullband
(Phono-Band) (reel tape)
1964 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 237 637 The Spotnicks - In Stockholm LP
1964 Frankrike (France) Polydor 46 437 The Spotnicks LP
1964 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor Hi-Fi 46 437 The Spotnicks - In Stockholm LP
1964 Japan Polydor SLPM 1223 The Spotnicks - In Stockholm LP
1964 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWELP The Spotnicks - In Stockholm LP
20/SWELPS 20
1964 Danmark (Denmark) SweDisc (Sonet) SWELP The Spotnicks - In Stockholm LP
20/SWELPS 20
1964 Australien W & G Records WG-B-1936/WG-  The Spotnicks - In Stockholm LP
(Australia) BS-1936
1965 Japan Polydor DP 1424 The Spotnicks - Please Say Yes/I Know Singel
A Secret
1969 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 109 The Spotnicks - In Stockholm LP
1974 Tyskland (Germany) Metronome 51007 The Spotnicks LP
1974 Tyskland (Germany) Metronome 651 007 The Spotnicks MC
1980 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWEMC 309 Spotnicks - Team Toppen MC
1984 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc (Mill) SWELP 418 The Spotnicks - In Stockholm LP
1985 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc (Mill) SWEMC 418 The Spotnicks - In Stockholm MC
1990 Frankrike (France) Dial 900.055.2 The Spotnicks - Orange Blossom CD
Special/Cape Kennedy
1990 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWECD 418 The Spotnicks - In Stockholm CD
2000 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 5267332 The Spotnicks (vol 4) CD
2003 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930278 The Spotnicks CD-EP
2004 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930427 The Spotnicks - Sixties EP Collection BOX 10 CD-
EP
2018 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931040 The Spotnicks - The Complete 2xCD
Président Tapes 1962/1964
2023 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931201 The Spotnicks - The Complete French  2xCD

EP mono versions + Bonus tracks -
1962/1967"



| NEVER GET YOU

Vokal (Peter Winsnes + kér/choir:
Bob Lander)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Winberg/Winsnes/Samuelsson

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg

Derek Skinner Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1965

1965

1965

1965

1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965

1965
1965

1965

1965

1966

1966

1967

1970
1973
1973
1977

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Syd-Korea (South

Korea)

Mexiko (Mexico)

Argentina

Tyskland (Germany)

Mexiko (Mexico)

Tyskland (Germany)

Chile
Japan

Japan

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Norge (Norway)

Columbia

Columbia

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

SWEDISC SWES 1101

Gitarr (guitar)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Pop)

Haishan Records

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

SweDisc

SweDisc

SweDisc

SweDisc

Polydor

Polydor

Sonet

InterDisc
Sound 2000
Sound 2000

Polydor

C6310/D 6310

C 8001 (Twin-pack)

P 102

HS 398

20305
20-305

423 004

50 041

623 004

E 250 305
SLPM 1297 (a)
SLPM 1297 (b)

SIXP 6005
SWELP

33/SWELPS 33
SWES 1101
SWES 1101
423 004

623 004

SLP-56

ILPS 135
2009
8-2009
3199 221

Version:
Insp (Rec): 1965 Utg (Rel): 1965 m:s 2:27
Alt titel:  I'll Never Get You, Nuenca Te Tendre

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - At Home In Rullband
Gothenburg (reel tape)
The Spotnicks - In Berlin & At Home In  Rullband
Gothenburg (reel tape)
The Spotnicks - At Home In Rullband
Gothenburg (reel tape)
Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
Presentado A Los Spotnicks LP
Presentado A Los Spotnicks LP
Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP

Atencion!!! The Spotnicks lin Mexico LP

Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
Los Spotnicks LP
Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
The Spotnicks - At Home In LP
Gothenburg

The Spotnicks 6-spars EP
The Spotnicks - At Home In LP
Gothenburg

The Spotnicks - | Never Get You/I'm Singel
Around

The Spotnicks - | Never Get You/I'm Singel
Around

Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
(Reflectores Sobre Los Spotnicks)

Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP

(Reflectores Sobre Los Spotnicks)

Drra pa... en kul grej pa vag till Gotet LP
(Soundtrack)

The Spotnicks - At home In Gothenburg LP

Spotnicks - At Home MC
Spotnicks - At Home STEREO8
Spotlight On The Spotnicks MC



1978 Frankrike (France) Président D.A. 80122 (KVP The Spotnicks - Feelings 2xLP
310, KVP 319)

1984 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc (Mill) SWELP 419 The Spotnicks - At Home In LP
Gothenburg

1985 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc (Mill) SWEMC 419 The Spotnicks - At Home In MC
Gothenburg

1987 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWEMC 311 Spotnicks - Team Music MC

1990 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWECD 419 The Spotnicks - At Home In CD
Gothenburg

1999 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 2105 The Spotnicks - Rare Collection 2xCD

2007 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 5182 The Spotnicks - 40 Vocals 2xCD

2009 Sverige (Sweden) Sony Music 86976000962 The Spotnicks - In Winterland/At Home 3xCD
In Gothenburg/In Tokyo

2018 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931043 The Spotnicks - The Complete CD
Président Tapes 1964/1967

| NEVER GET YOU Version:

Vokal (Peter Winsnes + koér/choir: Fransk inspelning Insp (Rec): 1966 Utg (Rel): 1966 m:s 2:33

Bob Lander) (French recording)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Winberg/Winsnes/Samuelsson Alt titel:  I'll Never Get You

Forst utg pa (1strel):  PRESIDENT PRC 498

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Bo Winberg
Bob Lander

Peter Winsnes

Présidents Studio, Paris, Frankrike

Gitarr (guitar)
Gitarr (guitar)
Klaviatur (keyboard)

Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Jimmie Nicol Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1966 Frankrike (France) President P 326 The Spotnicks - I'll Never Get You/How Singel
Can You Leave Me Like That
1966 Frankrike (France) Président PRC 498 The Spotnicks - Around The World EP
1977 Frankrike (France) Président CAP 163 The Spotnicks - Sound MC
1977 Frankrike (France) Président KVP 319 The Spotnicks - Sound LP
2000 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 5267332 The Spotnicks (vol 4) CD
2003 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930276 The Spotnicks - Around The World CD-EP
2004 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930427 The Spotnicks - Sixties EP Collection BOX 10 CD-
EP
2023 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931201 The Spotnicks - The Complete French  2xCD

EP mono versions + Bonus tracks -
1962/1967"



| SAW MAMA KISSING SANTA CLAUS
Vokal (Bob Lander & Peter Winsnes)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Connor

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):

SWEDISC SWELP C48

BoWinberg Citarr(guitar)
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)

Peter Winsnes | Klaviatur (keyboard)
Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1966
1966
1966
1966
1966

1966

1966

1966
1966
1968
1970
1971
1972
1974

1976

1977

1978

1978

1984
1985
1989
1992

2009

Mexiko (Mexico)
Mexiko (Mexico)
Mexiko (Mexico)
Mexiko (Mexico)

Mexiko (Mexico)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Japan

Sverige (Sweden)
Mexiko (Mexico)
Sverige (Sweden)
Mexiko (Mexico)

Mexiko (Mexico)

Tyskland (Germany)

Mexiko (Mexico)

Tyskland (Germany)

Saudiarabien
(Saudi Arabia)

Syd-Korea (South
Korea)

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Japan

Sverige (Sweden)

Discos (Aries)
Discos (Aries)
Discos (Aries)
Discos (Aries)
Discos (Aurrera)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Pop)

Polydor
SweDisc
Discos (Aries)
InterDisc
Discos (Rex)
Discos (Rex)
Polydor

CBS

Polydor
QS

Sung Eum Polydor

SweDisc (Mill)
SweDisc (Mill)
SweDisc

King Records

Sony Music

A 523

A 523 (Radio Mil)
RVV 10

RVV 10 (Bayer)

D 6313

P121

SLPM 1328
SWELP C 48

RVV 10 (Radio Mil)
ILPS 127

R-420

RGPE 3

3199138

AC 591

2488 479
QS 9583

SWEL 200 247

SWEMC 423
SWELP 423
SWECD 423

KICP 277

86976000962

Insp (Rec): 1966 Utg (Rel): 1966 m:s 1:33

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg

Tekniker (technician): BoWinberg
Navidad A Go Go Los Spootnicks LP
Felicidades Nucleo Radio Mil LP
Navidad Con The Spotnicks LP

Una Feliz Navidad A Usted Y Los Suyos LP

Canciones Navidenas Con The LP

Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Winterland Rullband
(reel tape)

The Spotnicks - In Winterland Rullband
(reel tape)

The Spotnicks - In Winterland LP

The Spotnicks - In Winterland LP

Felicidades 1968 LP

The Spotnicks - In Winterland LP

La Onda Navidad Con Los Spootnicks LP

Mil Felicidades Le Decea El LP
The Spotnicks - In Winterland MC
Canciones Navidenas Con The LP
Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Winterland LP
The Spotnicks - In Winterland MC
The Spotnicks - In Winterland LP
The Spotnicks - In Winterland MC
The Spotnicks - In Winterland LP
The Spotnicks - In Winterland CD
The Spotnicks - In Winterland & Live In  CD
Berlin

The Spotnicks - In Winterland/At Home 3xCD

In Gothenburg/In Tokyo



I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Lobo

Forst utg pa (1strel): KOCH-RECORDS CDH 321 859

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg Citarr(guitar)
Charles Falk Klaviatur (keyboard)

LarsMoberg Citarr (guitar)
Jan Guner Bas (bass)

Utgiven pa (Released on):
1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records
1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records

1988 Nederlanderna Hot Line
(Netherlands)

1988 Nederlanderna Hot Line
(Netherlands)

1988 Nederlanderna Hot Line
(Netherlands)

1992 Belgien (Belgium) Butterfly Records

1992 Belgien (Belgium) Butterfly Records

E 121859
E 221859
H 321 859

447.058-1

447.058-2

447.058-4

BF 414-2

BF 414-4

Insp (Rec): 1987 Utg (Rel): 1987 m:s 3:32

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Studio Bohus, Kungalv

Producent (producer): Lars "Lim" Moberg

The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits  DAT
The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits  LP
The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits MC
The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits CD
The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits  LP

The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits CD
The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits MC

The Spotnicks - Amapola CD
The Spotnicks - Amapola MC



IF I WERE A CARPENTER

Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1973 Utg (Rel): 1973 m:s 3:38
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Hardin Alt titel:  If You Were A Carpenter
Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR 2121 164
Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Bo Winberg Gitarr & pedal steel Winstor Sound Studios,
(guitar & pedal steel) Hjulmakaregatan 35
Lennart Gitarr (guitar) (Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg
Hermansson Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
BoManiette Gitarr (guitar) Winbeigs home sndstudio)
7I?7e7’7c7ef7\7/§/7i7t7>7eﬁrg 7777777777777 K,l?Y‘??THF,('E'?YF’,‘?,?E‘?') 7777777777777777777777777777777777 Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Jan Svensson 5-stréngad banjo (5- Teknlker(teCthIan)Bo meerg ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, stringbanjo)
MatzNilsson | Bas(bass)
Anders Kjellberg Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1972 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 3192 352 The Spotnicks - If You Could Read My MC
Mind

1973 Japan Global GSL-7004 Bo Winberg & The Spotnicks - Today LP

1973 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2121160 The Spotnicks - If | Were A Singel
Carpenter/Jamtlandsk Brudmarch

1973 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor 2379 060 Bo Winberg & The Spotnicks - Today LP

1973 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2480 164 Bo Winberg & The Spotnicks - Today LP

1973 Nederlanderna Polydor 2835038 Pop Power - The Fantastic Spotnicks 7-spars EP

(Netherlands)

1973 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 3194127 Bo Winberg & The Spotnicks - Today MC

1974 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2137048 The Spotnicks - Speak Softly Love/If | Singel
Were A Carpenter

1974 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2607 024 (2137 Die Grossen Vier Von The Spotnicks 2xSingel

047,2137 048) Vol 2

1974 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 27 415-9 Tophits topstars 1974 2xLP

1974 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 3199077 The Spotnicks MC

1974 Japan Teac TLP 1006 The Spotnicks - Today LP

1975 Tyskland (Germany) Karussell 3196 308 The Spotnicks MC

1976 Tyskland (Germany) Karussell 2876 001 The Spotnicks - Ausgewahlte LP
Goldstlcke

1976 Tyskland (Germany) Karussell 3476 001 The Spotnicks - Ausgewahlte MC
Goldstucke

1976 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 23 436-9 The Spotnicks MC

1976 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2459 304 Pop Power - The Fantastic Spotnicks LP

1976 Osterrike (Austria)  Polydor 2459 304 Pop Power - The Fantastic Spotnicks LP

1976 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2459 324 The Spotnicks - If You Could Read My  LP
Mind

1976 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2488 316 The Spotnicks LP

1976 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 27 501-6 The Spotnicks LP

1976 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2835038 The Fantastic Spotnicks 7-spars EP

1976 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 3192 241 Spotnicks - Pop Power MC

1977 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2664 378 The Story Of The Spotnicks 2xLP



1977
1977

1977
1977
1977
1979
1979
1980

1980

1980

1980
1980

1980

1980

1980

1982

1982

1982

1982
1982
1982
1982

1984
1986
1989
1992
1993
2001

Sverige (Sweden)

Belgien (Belgium)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Saudiarabien
(Saudi Arabia)

Singapore

Malaysia

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Japan
Japan
Japan

Indonesien
(Indonesia)

Sverige (Sweden)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Japan

Sverige (Sweden)

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
747

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

FIRST

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Stereo MC

Mariann Records

Karussell
Polydor
Polydor

King Records

Solna Records

2664 378

2670 107 (2355
156, 2355 157)

3192592
3578 378
3578 378
2675199
3578 387

Stereo 534

2344153

2344153

2459 402
2475639

30 896-5

3236 639

397448

ST6130

2482558

3201728

CPL 9108
MP 2624
MP 8683-4
MC 6130

MC 2109

829 686-4
837 545-2
841781-2
KICP 2432
SRCD 509

The Story Of The Spotnicks

Quality Sound Series - The Spotnicks
Vol 1

The Spotnicks - Pop Heroes
The Story Of The Spotnicks
The Story Of The Spotnicks
Hits Of The 70s

The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals"

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals"

The Spotnicks - Pop Heroes

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals"

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals"

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals"

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Golden Instrumentals
In Super Stereo

The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Space Guitar Sound
The Spotnicks - Best Artist Series
The Spotnicks - Space Guitar Sound

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Greatest Hits Vol 2
The Spotnicks - Bilitis

The Spotnicks - Charttoppers

Here Are The Spotnicks

Bo Winberg & The Spotnicks - Today

The Spotnicks - Feelings/Today

2xLP

2xLP

MC
MC
MC
BOX 5xLP
MC
MC

LP

LP

LP
LP

LP

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC
LP
2xLP
MC

MC
MC
CD
CD
CD
CD



IF YOU COULD READ MY MIND
Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Lightfoot
Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR 2379 032

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr & dobro (guitar &

dobro)
FrankJohansson | Fiolviolin)
Juriwitk Citarr (guitar)
Lennart Gitarr (guitar)
HermansSON
Bernt Andersson | Plano
Magnus Hellsberg Bas (bass)

Claes Pettersson Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

Version:

Insp (Rec): 1971 Utg (Rel): 1972 m:s 3:16

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg/Bernt Andersson
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 831 104-1
Tyskland (Germany) Polyphon 8404651
Tyskland (Germany) SR International 66 2330
? Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2413102
? Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2413304
? Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2634 055
? Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 28 687-2
1970 Schweiz Reader's Digest 4-156 (3433 160)
(Switzerland) (Polydor)
1970 Schweiz Reader's Digest WTN 383 (1117
(Switzerland) (Polydor) 017)
1971 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor
1971 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 3168 031
1971 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 3194 092
1971 Schweiz Polydor (Reader's 1117017 (WTN
(Switzerland) Digest) 383)
1971 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor (Reader's 1117017 (WTN
Digest) 529)
1971 Schweiz Polydor (Reader's 3433 160 (4-156)
(Switzerland) Digest)
1971 Japan Pony 12PP7043
1971 Tyskland (Germany) Reader's Digest WTN 529 (1117
(Polydor) 017)
1972 Thailand (Inget 312139
skivmarke/no label)
1972 Japan Canyon Y-1013
1972 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor 2053.108
1972 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2121131

25 Years System SIRECUST from LP
Siemens 1961 /1986

Stars und Hits

Golden Oldies Vol 1 LP
Jubildums Feuerwerk 3xLP

Die goldene Hit-Bombe LP
Continental Greats LP
Starparade 2xLP
Stars International LP

Wir Tanzen Eine Ganze Nacht BOX 7xMC
Wir Tanzen Eine Ganze Nacht BOX 8xLP
The Spotnicks - Something Like STEREO8
Country

The Spotnicks - Something Like MC
Country

The Spotnicks - Something Like MC
Country

Wir Tanzen Eine Ganze Nacht BOX 6xLP
Wir Tanzen Eine Ganze Nacht BOX 6xLP
Wir Tanzen Eine Ganze Nacht BOX 7xMC
The Spotnicks - Something Like STEREO8
Country

Wir Tanzen Eine Ganze Nacht BOX 6xLP
Spotnicks - Something Like Country LP
Spotnicks - Something Like Country LP

The Spotnicks - If You Could Read My  Singel
Mind/Speak Softly Love

The Spotnicks - If You Could Read My  Singel

Mind/Last Date



1972
1972
1972
1972
1972

1972

1972
1972
1973
1973
1973
1974

1974

1974

1974

1974

1974
1974
1975
1975
1975

1976

1976
1976

1976
1976
1976

1976

1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1977
1977
1977

Sverige (Sweden)
Tyskland (Germany)
Indien (India)
Belgien (Belgium)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Sverige (Sweden)
Belgien (Belgium)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Syd-Korea (South
Korea)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)
Japan

Osterrike (Austria)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Osterrike (Austria)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Peru

Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland (Germany)

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

Popular
Sonocord
Karussell
Karussell
Polydor

Karussell

Karussell

Luxor-Gold

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor
Pony

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor
Polydor

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

2379032
2480112
2480112
2482 069
3192 352

62199

POP K 8090

36 113-9
2468 012
2495074
62799

2674 015 (2487
034, 2487 035)

SEL 200 073
(Karussell 2499

017)

GOLD 41 040

2137 047

2607 024 (2137
047,2137048)

3199 077
CF 2004

2485 207
2485 207
27 547-9

2135012

23 436-9

2459 141

2459 304
2459 304
2459 314

2459 324

2488 316
2488 362
27501-6
3192 241
3192 261

2480 611.

2664 378
2664 378

—

Spotnicks - Something Like Country
Spotnicks - Something Like Country
Spotnicks - Something Like Country
The Spotnicks - Again

The Spotnicks - If You Could Read My
Mind

The Spotnicks - If You Could Read My
Mind

The Best Of The Spotnicks
Pop History 1972

Hits Il

The Spotnicks - Again

The Golden Hits of The Pops

Take it Easy

Spotnicks Best

The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - If You Could Read My
Mind/Mexican Whistler

Die Grossen Vier Von The Spotnicks
Vol 2

The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Top Artist Series
Spotnicks - Something Like Country
Spotnicks - Something Like Country
Rock Dreams

The Spotnicks - Golden Greats; If You
Could Read My Mind

The Spotnicks

Melodien D'amour 2 ...Zum Traumen
Und Verlieben

Pop Power - The Fantastic Spotnicks
Pop Power - The Fantastic Spotnicks
Spotnicks - Golden Greats

The Spotnicks - If You Could Read My
Mind

The Spotnicks

Stars und Power Hits

The Spotnicks

Spotnicks - Pop Power

The Spotnicks - Golden Greats
Melodien D'amour

The Story Of The Spotnicks

The Story Of The Spotnicks

LP
LP
LP
LP
MC

LP

MC
LP
LP
LP
2xLP

2xLP

LP

LP

Singel

2xSingel

MC
MC
LP
LP
LP

Singel

MC
LP

LP
LP
LP
LP

LP
LP
LP
MC
MC
LP
2xLP

2xLP



1977
1977
1977
1978

1978
1978
1978
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979

1979
1979
1987

1980

1980

1980

1980

1980
1980

1980

1980

1980

1982

1982

1982
1982
1982
1982

1982

1982

1982

Tyskland (Germany)
Sverige (Sweden)
Tyskland (Germany)
Belgien (Belgium)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Saudiarabien
(Saudi Arabia)

Tyskland (Germany)
Singapore
Malaysia

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Schweiz
(Switzerland)

Tyskland (Germany)
Osterrike (Austria)
Tyskland (Germany)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Tyskland (Germany)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Japan

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
747

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

FIRST

K-Tel

K-Tel
K-Tel
K-Tel

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

3192592
3578 378
3578 378

2670 241 (2488
708, 2488 709)

2891 307
2891 319
2892 068
2437 036
2437193
2437 328
2437 339

2630 024 (2437
036)

2630116
3578 387
815007-1

Stereo 534

2002 030

2344153

2344153

2459 402

2475 639

30 896-5

3236 639

397448

ST 6130

TG 1373

TG 1373
TG 1373
TG 1374
2482558

3201 281

3201728

35CM 0076

The Spotnicks - Pop Heroes
The Story Of The Spotnicks
The Story Of The Spotnicks

Quality Sound Series - Golden Greats

Oldies & Klassik

12 Highlights of Musicmakers
Oldies & Klassik

Star und Schlager Star und Beat
20 Super Hits

Gala Goldener Sounds
Super-Gold 1

Wir Tanezn eine Ganze nacht

Traum Melodien
The Spotnicks
10 Jahre Schlager Parade 1971 - 1980

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar

The Spotnicks - 2 Super-oldies;
Amapola/lf You Could Read My Mind

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals"

The Spotnicks - Pop Heroes

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals”

Super Guitar - Super-Stars, Super-Hits

Super Guitar - Super-Stars, Super-Hits
Super Guitar - Super-Stars, Super-Hits
Super Guitar - Super-Stars, Super-Hits

The Spotnicks - Golden Instrumentals
In Super Stereo

The Spotnicks - Something Like
Country

The Best Of The Spotnicks

Karelia - Spotnicks Best

MC
MC
MC
2xLP

2xLP

LP

2xLP

LP

LP

LP

LP

BOX 8xLP

BOX 5xLP
MC

BOX 10xLP
MC

Singel

LP

LP

LP
LP

LP

MC

MC

MC

LP

LP
LP
MC
LP

MC

MC

2xMC



1982
1982
1982
1982

1983

1983
1984
1984
1984
1984
1985

1986
1986
1987
1987
1987

1987
1988
1988
1988
1988

1988

1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989

1989
1990
1991
1991

Japan
Japan
Japan

Indonesien
(Indonesia)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Japan

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Japan

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Japan

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Stereo MC

Philips

Polydor
Karussell
Mariann Records
Polydor

Polydor

Karussell

Ariola
Karussell
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

SR International
HiFi Vision
Karussell
Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

Polyphon
Polyphon
Polyphon
Polyphon
Polyphon
Polyphon
Polyphon
Karussell

Polydor

Polyphon
Lotus records
Polydor
Polydor

CPL9108
MP 2624
MP 8683-4

MC 6130

8127371

819 282-1
819141-1
MC 2109
817 293-1
819 238-2

816 292-4

302809-503
829 686-4
100106 17
144444

816 885-1

133199
816717-2
835919-4
18CM 1808

816 700-2

816 732-4

P28P 20210
816 873-2
819 934-1
819 934-1
819 934-1
819934-2
819 965-2
819972-2
839692-4

816 882-1

840 688-2
845 183-2
825 450-2

POCP-1547

The Spotnicks - Space Guitar Sound
The Spotnicks - Best Artist Series
The Spotnicks - Space Guitar Sound

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20
Golden Instrumentals"

Guitarren Highlights - Hits und Stars
der Pop-Guitarre

Caprice Super-Party-Hits

The Golden Hits Around the world

The Spotnicks - Greatest Hits Vol 2
Hits of the 70's

The Instrumental Compact Sound

The Spotnicks - Gitarren Hits Fur
Unterwegs (+ Blonker)

Hit-Festival

The Spotnicks - Bilitis
Stars und Hits

Golden Stars Golden Hits

Stars und Hits
Stars und Hits

Golden Instrumental Tops
Hifi Visionen Oldies-CD 12
The Spotnicks - Amapola
The Spotnicks - Special Best

Die Schonsten Love-Songs (Von Mon
Chéri)

Die Schonsten Love-Songs (Von
Ferrero Kiisschen)

The Spotnicks - Special Best
Gitarren Highlights

Hits of The World

Hits World of the 1972 1973
Hits of The World

Hits of The World

CD-Festival Hightights of the Seventies

CD-Festival Great Instrumentals
The Spotnicks - Stars & Schlager

Mit Diesem Musikalischen gruss
bedanken wir uns fur die gute
Zusammenarbeit 1988-1989

Oldie News
Rock Times 1971-72
Spotnicks - Something Like Country

The Spotnicks - The Best

MC
LP
2xLP
MC

LP

2xLP

BOX 3xLP
MC

BOX 10xLP
CD

MC

2xLP
MC
CD
2xLP
LP

2xLP
CD
MC
MC
CD

MC

CD
CD
LP

LP

MC
CD
CD
CD
MC
LP

2xCD
CD
CD
CD



1992

1992
1992
1992
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1997
1997

1998

1999

1999

1999
1999
207?7?

2001

2002

2002

2003
2004
2004
2005

2005

2005
2006
2006
2007

2008

2008

2008
2008

Tyskland (Germany)

Sverige (Sweden)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Japan

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Tyskland (Germany)

Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Brunswick News
(Universal)

Rival International
Spectrum Music
Spectrum Music
King Records
Polydor

Spectrum Music
Reader's Digest
ZYX Music
Polygram

Polydor

Polydor
(Polymedia)

Polygram
(Polymedia)

Brunswick News
(Universal)

Digi Mode

Digi Mode
Reader's Digest

Sony Music

Retroscope

Shop24Direct
(Universal)

Solna Records

Universe
Digi Mode
Ganser & Hanke

Brunswick News
(Universal)

Brunswick News
(Universal)

Universal
Amco Music
Planet Song

Reader's Digest

Brunswick News
(Universal)

Brunswick News
(Universal)

Reader's Digest

Top 13 Music

515673-2

KAKCD 61
516 286
516 862
KICP 2434
525 249-2
550 696-2
0073030
ZYX 81053-2
49 065
39609-3
CD 4120

555 598-2

545 189-2

GP 2040

MCPS 20.4028-Ml
HIS 053290
BO01VODMBI

RRCD 1722

583 005-2

SRCD 510

4164
DP 21522
770 443-2

06024-983132-0

06024-9831941

369926
1801 AM
96071

FOP 072187

06007-53077597

06007-5312646-2

BSN 072250
450239

When Pop was Top

The Spotnicks - Collection

14 Deutsche 1972 Oldies

RTL 2 Star Box 1972

Spotnicks - Something Like Country
Very Best of The 70's

1971 World Hits

Best Of The 70's

25 Jahre Hitparade Instrumental
The Original Super Hits of The 70's
1972 Die Stars Die Hits Die Facts

40 Jahre Radio Hits Aus Luxemburg

From The 60's To The 70's

Hits From the 60's To The 80's

The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Millenium Collection

The History of POP 1970-1972

Romantic Dinner Die Oldies Edition fur

eine perfekten Abend

The Spotnicks - Guitar Legends

70's Forever die groBten legenden der

70er

Spotnicks - Something Like
Country/Back In The Race

Hits of The World
The Spotnicks - Amapola
70's Big Box

Flower Power

Party Kracher One Shot

Memories Forever and Ever
Diamonds Of Greatest Hits
Hits Der 70'er

Dream A Little Dream Of Me - Die
Schonsten Flower Power Hits

The 70's Collection

Flower Power

Best Of The 70's

One Hit Wonders

BOX 4xCD

CD

CD

CD

CD

2xCD

CD

BOX 5xCD
2xCD
2xCD

CD

BOX 5xCD

3xCD

CD

2xCD

2xCD
2xCD
2xCD

2xCD

BOX 4xCD

CD

CD

2xCD
3xCD
2xCD

2xCD

CD

2xCD
2xCD

BOX 4xCD

3xCD

3xCD

BOX 4xCD
2xCD



2009 Tyskland (Germany) Brunswick News 06007-5321676 The Flower Power Collection 3xCD
(Universal)

2009 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 130 Bo Winberg - My Own Favorites CD

2009 Tyskland (Germany) Shop24Direct 584 509-2 Summer of Love BOX 4xCD
(Universal)

2010 Tyskland (Germany) Brunswick News 622-138-2 Love & Peace CD
(Universal)

2017 Tyskland (Germany) Shop24Direct 01805-044 088 Summer of Love BOX 5xCD
(Universal)

IF YOU COULD READ MY MIND Version:

Instrumental Live Insp (Rec): 1974 Utg (Rel): 1974 m:s 3:16

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Lightfoot
Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR 2480 201

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Badewanne Discothek, Berlin, Tyskland
Hakan Mjérnheim  Gitarr (guitar) Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Mats Bjorklund Gitarr (guitar) Tekniker (technician): K. Schuster
Peter Wiberg Klaviatur (keyboard)

Leif Paulsén Bas (bass)

Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1974 Japan Global GSL-7009 The Spotnicks - Live LP
1974 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2480 201 The Spotnicks - Live in Berlin '74 LP
1974 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 3194171 The Spotnicks - Live In Berlin '74 MC
1975 Belgien (Belgium) Polydor 2482194 The Electrifying Spotnicks LP
1975 Nederldnderna Polydor 3200193 The Electrifying Spotnicks MC
(Netherlands)
1975 Frankrike (France) Président CAP 144 Recital Les Spotnicks A Berlin MC
1975 Frankrike (France) Président KVP 308 Recital Les Spotnicks A Berlin LP
1977 Belgien (Belgium) Polydor 2670107 (2355 Quality Sound Series - The Spotnicks ~ 2xLP
156, 2355 157) Vol 1
1977 Frankrike (France) Président CAP 80111 The Spotnicks - Sounds Vol 2 MC
1977 Frankrike (France) Président COFF 901 (KVP Le Tour Du Monde Des Spotnicks -En BOX 4xLP

181, KVP 278, KVP 48 Succés
279, KVP 308)

1977 Frankrike (France) Président D.A. 80111 (KVP The Spotnicks - Sounds Vol 2 2xLP
279, KVP 308)
1980 Japan SweDisc SW25-6017 Best Of The Spotnicks LP
1991 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1018 The Spotnicks - In Japan CD
1992 Japan King Records KICP 277 The Spotnicks - In Winterland & Live In  CD
Berlin
1998 Japan King Records KICP 662-3 The Spotnicks - Live InJapan & Berlin ~ 2xCD

2003 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930398 Recital Des Spotnicks A Berlin CD



IF YOU COULD READ MY MIND
Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Lightfoot
STAR-CLUB RECORDS LIVE 2

Live

Forst utg pa (1st rel):
Musiker (Musicians):
BoWinberg CGitarr (guitar)

Hakan Mjornheim  Gitarr (guitar)
Mats Bjorklund Gitarr (guitar)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1988 Sverige (Sweden) Star-Club Records LIVE 2

1990 Italien (Italy) AT TKCD 1097

IF YOU COULD READ MY MIND
Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Lightfoot
Forst utg pa (1strel): BMG 74321 26465 2

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)
Boblander Citarr(guitar)
Ove Lindell Gitarr (guitar)

Arne Osterlindh Pedal steel

Kenth Andersson Bas (bass)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1995 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records - BMG 74321 26465 2

IF YOU COULD READ MY MIND
Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Lightfoot

WISTA & THE SPOTNICKS RECORDS
TSRCD 001

Live

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg .. Gitarr (guitar)
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)

Ralph Nilsson Gitarr (guitar)

Stefan Ericsson Bas (bass)

Bjorn Fryklund Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1999 Sverige (Sweden) WISTA & The TSRCD 001
Spotnicks Records

2000 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 5288592

2000 Storbritannien Magnum Force CDMF 103

(Great Britain) Record

Version:

Insp (Rec): 1974 Utg (Rel): 1988 m:s 3:21

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Badewanne Discothek, Berlin, Tyskland

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): K. Schuster

The Spotnicks - Live in Berlin '74 LP

The Spotnicks - Live in Berlin '74 CD

Version:

Insp (Rec): 1980 Utg (Rel): 1995 m:s 3:13

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Studio Grasrannan, Resliden 1A, Billdal,
Goteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - Tracks CD

Version:

Insp (Rec): 1999 Utg (Rel): 1999 m:s 3:17

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Jossefors Folkets Hus, Arvika

Producent (producer): Sveriges Radio, Varmland
Tekniker (technician): Urban Ericsson

The Spotnicks - Live 1999 CD
The Spotnicks - Live 1999 CD
The Spotnicks - Live 1999 CD

4



IF YOU COULD READ MY MIND
Instrumental Live
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Lightfoot

THE SPOTNICKS SVENSK FANKLUBB
TBM 1108-CD

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):
Bo Winberg
Bob Lander

Gitarr (guitar)
Gitarr (guitar)

Douglas Méller

Stefan Ericsson Bas (bass)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

2008 Sverige (Sweden) The Spotnicks TBM 1108-CD

Svenska Fanklubb

IFYOU GOT A HEART

Vokal (Bob Lander + kor/choir:
Peter Winsnes, Bjorn Thelin & Bo

Winberg)
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Goldsboro
Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWELP C60

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg Citarr(guitar)
Boblander Citarr(guitar)
Peter Winsnes Klaviatur (keyboard)

Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Utgiven pa (Released on):
1967 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film

(Phono-Band)

1967 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film D 6314
(Phono-Band)

1967 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film P 143
(Phono-Pop)

1967 Mexiko (Mexico) Polydor 220074

1967 Japan Polydor SLPM 1372

1967 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWELP C 60

1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 137

1986 Sverige (Sweden) Triola TLP 6006

1992 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1023

1997 Ungern (Hungary) Rock in Box RIBCD 014
Records

2000 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 106

C 8012 (Twin-pack)

Version:

Insp (Rec): 2008 Utg (Rel): 2008 m:s 3:24

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Dergardsteatern, Lerum

Producent (producer): Bjérkman/Lindahl/Plunt
Tekniker (technician): Urmas Plunt/Peter Kvarnhov

Spotnicksfestivalen 2008 CD

Insp (Rec): 1967 Utg (Rel): 1967 m:s 2:25

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - In Tokyo & In Acapulco Rullband

(reel tape)
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico Rullband

(reel tape)
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico Rullband

(reel tape)

The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico LP
The Spotnicks - Blue Night train LP
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico LP
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico LP
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico LP
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico CD

The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico+ CD
Rarities

The Spotnicks - Around The World/In CD
Acapulco



IFYOU WANNA BE HAPPY

Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1963 Utg (Rel): 1963 m:s 2:00
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Guida/Royster
Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWEP 104
Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Bo Winberg Gitarr & klaviatur (guitar Hjulmakaregatan 35
& keyboard) (Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg

Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar) Bo Winbergs bostad (Bo Winberg's
BomThen  Besteass) oMo
Derek Skinner Trummor (drums) Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg
Utgiven pa (Released on):
1963 Nederlanderna CNR (SweDisc) SWEP 104 20.15 The Spotnicks EP

(Netherlands)
1963 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWEP 104 20.15 The Spotnicks EP
1963 Danmark (Denmark) SweDisc (Sonet) SWEP 104 20.15 The Spotnicks EP
1964 Spanien (Spain) Discophon 27.271 The Spotnicks EP
1967 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWLS 502 The Spotnicks - Vol 2 LP
1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 155 Pssst Baby, Spotnicks Are Calling LP
1987 Sverige (Sweden) Triola TLP 6010 More Rarities - Another Rarities LP
1990 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWECD 418 The Spotnicks - In Stockholm CD
1999 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 2103 The Spotnicks - EP Collection 2xCD
2000 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 5267332 The Spotnicks (vol 4) CD
2001 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 511 The Spotnicks - Top Twenty CD



I'LL REMEMBER YOU
Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Mercer/Schretzinger

Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWELP 33

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Boblander Gitarr (guitar)
PeterWinsnes | Klaviatur (keyboard) .
BjornThelin Bas(bass)
Derek Skinner Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1965 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

1965 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

1965 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film
(Phono-Pop)

1965 Syd-Korea (South Haishan Records
Korea)

1965 Mexiko (Mexico) Polydor
1965 Argentina Polydor
1965 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor

1965 Mexiko (Mexico) Polydor

1965 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor
1965 Chile Polydor
1965 CostaRica Polydor
1965 Japan Polydor
1965 Japan Polydor
1965 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc
1966 Sverige (Sweden) Expressen
1966 Sovjet (Soviet Flexidisc
Union)

1966 Columbia Polydor
1966 Columbia Polydor

1966 Frankrike (France) Président

1968 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc

1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc

1970 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor

1970 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor

C6310/D 6310

C 8001 (Twin-pack)

P 102

HS 398

20305
20-305

423 004

50 041

623 004

E 250 305
PY 2006 CR

SLPM 1297 (a)
SLPM 1297 (b)

SWELP
33/SWELPS 33

PR 4003
EM 03567

423004

623 004

PRC 600
SWES 1221

ILPS 135

2675016 (2488
022, 2488 023)

2675022 (2488
035, 2335 031)

Version:
Insp (Rec): 1965 Utg (Rel): 1965 m:s 2:43

Alt titel: 1 Remember You, Remember You, Te
Recordare

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - At Home In Rullband
Gothenburg (reel tape)
The Spotnicks - In Berlin & At Home In  Rullband
Gothenburg (reel tape)
The Spotnicks - At Home In Rullband
Gothenburg (reel tape)
Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
Presentado A Los Spotnicks LP
Presentado A Los Spotnicks LP
Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP

Atencion!!! The Spotnicks lin Mexico LP

Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP

Los Spotnicks LP

The Spotnicks - Walk Right In/I'll Singel
Remember You

Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP

The Spotnicks - At Home In LP
Gothenburg

The Spotnicks - At Home In LP
Gothenburg

Expressens Dromband 7-spars EP
The Spotnicks - I'll Remember You Flexidisk
Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP

(Reflectores Sobre Los Spotnicks)

Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
(Reflectores Sobre Los Spotnicks)

The Spotnicks - Instrumental EP

The Spotnicks - Karelia/l'll Remember  Singel
You

The Spotnicks - At home In Gothenburg LP
The Spotnicks - Pop History Vol 12 2xLP

Pop History BOX 10x2xLP



1971
1971
1971
1971

1972

1972

1972

1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1974

1974

1975
1975

1975

1976

1976
1976
1977

1977

1977

1978
1979

1982

1982
1984

1985
1985

1987
1989
1990

Tyskland (Germany)
Sverige (Sweden)
Tyskland (Germany)

Spanien (Spain)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Syd-Korea (South
Korea)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Syd-Korea (South
Korea)

Tyskland (Germany)

Sverige (Sweden)
Belgien (Belgium)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Belgien (Belgium)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Belgien (Belgium)

Tyskland (Germany)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Belgien (Belgium)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Karussell
Karussell
Karussell

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

Sung Eum Polydor

Brunswick
Karussell
Polydor
Sound 2000
Sound 2000

Karussell

Polydor

Karussell
Polydor
Polydor

MFP (Music For
Pleasure) EMI

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor
Polydor

Polydor
Polydor

MFP (Music For
Pleasure) EMI

SweDisc (Mill)

SweDisc (Mill)

SweDisc (Mill)
SweDisc (Mill)

SweDisc
SweDisc

SweDisc

2499 017
2499 017
3197014

24 88 022/24 88
023

2679 009 (2488
077,2488078)

62199

2679 009 (2488
077,2488078)

2911519
3197106
3483 129
2009
8-2009

SEL 200 073
(Karussell 2499
017)

3274502 (3199
105, 3199 106)

3196 301
2482194
3200193

4 C 146-97.657/8

23 436-9
27501-6

2670 107 (2355
156, 2355 157)

3192510
3199 221

2459 372
3578 387

4 C 146-97.657/8

SWELP 403
SWELP 419

SWEMC 403
SWEMC 419

SWEMC 311
SWECD 403
SWECD 419

Spotnicks Best
Spotnicks Best
Spotnicks Best

The Spotnicks - Pop History Vol 10

The Spotnicks - Around The
World/Spotlight On The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - If You Could Read My
Mind

The Spotnicks - Around The
World/Spotlight On The

The Spotnicks - Pop Giants Vol 8
The Spotnicks - Pop Giants Vol 8
Spotnicks Best

Spotnicks - At Home

Spotnicks - At Home

Spotnicks Best

The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Amapola
The Electrifying Spotnicks

The Electrifying Spotnicks

The Best Of The Spotnicks/Guitar
Explosion

The Spotnicks
The Spotnicks

Quality Sound Series - The Spotnicks
Vol 1

The Spotnicks - In Gold

Spotlight On The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Gold
The Spotnicks

The Best Of The Spotnicks/Guitar
Explosion

Spotnicks Best

The Spotnicks - At Home In
Gothenburg

Spotnicks Best

The Spotnicks - At Home In
Gothenburg

Spotnicks - Team Music
Spotnicks Best

The Spotnicks - At Home In
Gothenburg

LP
LP
MC
2xLP

2xLP

2xLP

LP

MC
STEREO8
MC
STEREO8
LP

2xMC

MC
LP
MC

2xLP

MC
LP
2xLP

MC
MC

LP
MC
2xLP

LP
LP

MC
MC

MC
CD
CD



1992
1998

2000
2001
2002

2003
2004

2006

2009

2011

2012
2018

2023

Sverige (Sweden)

Ungern (Hungary)

Frankrike (France)
Sverige (Sweden)

Japan

Frankrike (France)

Frankrike (France)

Brasilien (Brazil)

Sverige (Sweden)

USA

Frankrike (France)

Frankrike (France)

Frankrike (France)

I'LLREMEMBER YOU

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Mercer/Schertzinger
WISTA & THE SPOTNICKS RECORDS

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg
Bob Lander

Stefan Ericsson

Utgiven pa (Released on):

2003

2003

Frankrike (France)

Sverige (Sweden)

Rival International

Rock In Box
Records

Magic Records
Solna Records

Flamingo Music

Magic Records

Magic Records

(Inget

skivmarke/no label)

Sony Music

Purple Pyramid
Record

Magic Records

Magic Records

Magic Records

TSRCD 003

Gitarr (guitar)
Gitarr (guitar)

Ralph Nilsson Gitarr (guitar)

Bas (bass)

Magic Records

WISTA & The

Spotnicks Records

2008 Tyskland (Germany) Membran

2008 Tyskland (Germany) Membran

KAKCD 61
RIB CD 053

5270932
SRCD 511
FM-1014

3930314
3930427

BOOTLEG

86976000962

885686874707

3930941
3931043

3931201

3930351

TSRCD 003

231954 A/B

232478

The Spotnicks - Collection CD
Around The World With The Spotnicks CD
The Spotnicks (vol 5) CD
The Spotnicks - Top Twenty CD
The Spotnicks - 20th Anniversary CD
Album

The Spotnicks - Instrumental CD-EP
The Spotnicks - Sixties EP Collection BOX 10 CD-

EP

Antologia, The Instrumental Side Of Bootleg (CD)
The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Winterland/At Home 3xCD
In Gothenburg/In Tokyo

The Spotnicks - 60's Guitar CD
Instrumental Classics

The Best Of The Spotnicks (vol 2) CD
The Spotnicks - The Complete CD
Président Tapes 1964/1967

The Spotnicks - The Complete French  2xCD
EP mono versions + Bonus tracks -

1962/1967"

Version:

Insp (Rec): 2003 Utg (Rel): 2003 m:s 2:27
Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Nackswing studios, Kungsgatan 5,

Goteborg

Producent (producer): Winberg/Starander
Tekniker (technician): Isak Edh

The Spotnicks - Back To The Roots 28 CD
Instrumental Tracks"

The Spotnicks -Back To The Roots CD
Guitar Heroes - The Spotnicks And 2xCD
Other Heroes

The Spotnicks - Amapola CD



I'M A TRUCKING COWBOY

Vokal (Bob Lander) Insp (Rec): 1982 Utg (Rel): 1982 m:s 2:37
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Winberg/Siden Alt titel: 1 Am A Trucking Cowboy
Forst utg pa (1strel):  MILL RECORDS MILL 5004
Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Studio Grasrannan, Resliden 1A, Billdal,
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar) Goteborg
- . Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
A terlindh Pedal steel
Arne Osterlindh P edatsteel Winberg's home and studio)
Kenth Andersson Bas(bass)
******** Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Lars Ohberg Trummor (drums)

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1982 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MIC 5004 The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna Play MC
'Amapola’' No More

1982 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MILL 5004 The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna Play  LP
"Amapola" No More

1982 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2311145 The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna Play LP
"Amapola" No More

1993 Japan King Records KICP 2431 The Spotnicks/The Feenades - Karelia, CD
Rarities Vol 2

1998 Sverige (Sweden) Palm Records PCD 9804 The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna Play CD
"Amapola" No More

2000 Japan Flamingo Music FM-1007 The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna Play CD

"Amapola" No More



I'M AROUND

Vokal (Peter Winsnes + kér/choir:
Bob Lander)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Winberg/Winsnes/Samuelsson

Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWES 1101

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg Citarr(guitar)
Boblander Citarr(guitar)
Peter Winsnes | Klaviatur (keyboard)
Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Derek Skinner - Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):
1965 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

1965 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

1965 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film
(Phono-Pop)

1965 Syd-Korea (South Haishan Records
Korea)

1965 Mexiko (Mexico) Polydor
1965 Argentina Polydor
1965 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor
1965 Mexiko (Mexico) Polydor
1965 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor
1965 Chile Polydor
1965 Japan Polydor
1965 Japan Polydor
1965 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc
1965 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc
1965 Norge (Norway) SweDisc
1965 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc
1966 Columbia Polydor
1966 Columbia Polydor

1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc

1973 Sverige (Sweden) Sound 2000

1973 Sverige (Sweden) Sound 2000

1977 Nederldnderna Polydor
(Netherlands)

1978 Frankrike (France) Président

C6310/D 6310

C 8001 (Twin-pack)

P 102

HS 398

20305
20-305

423 004

50 041

623 004

E 250 305
SLPM 1297 (a)
SLPM 1297 (b)

SIXP 6005

SWELP
33/SWELPS 33

SWES 1101

SWES 1101

423004

623 004

ILPS 135
2009
8-2009
3199 221

D.A. 80122 (KVP
310, KVP 319)

Version:
Insp (Rec): 1965 Utg (Rel): 1965 m:s 2:25

Alt titel:  Estoy Cerca

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg
Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - At Home In Rullband
Gothenburg (reel tape)
The Spotnicks - In Berlin & At Home In  Rullband
Gothenburg (reel tape)
The Spotnicks - At Home In Rullband
Gothenburg (reel tape)
Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
Presentado A Los Spotnicks LP
Presentado A Los Spotnicks LP
Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP

Atencion!!! The Spotnicks lin Mexico LP

Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP

Los Spotnicks LP
Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP

The Spotnicks - At Home In LP
Gothenburg

The Spotnicks 6-spars EP
The Spotnicks - At Home In LP
Gothenburg

The Spotnicks - | Never Get You/I'm Singel
Around

The Spotnicks - | Never Get You/I'm Singel
Around

Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
(Reflectores Sobre Los Spotnicks)

Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
(Reflectores Sobre Los Spotnicks)

The Spotnicks - At home In Gothenburg LP

Spotnicks - At Home MC
Spotnicks - At Home STEREO8
Spotlight On The Spotnicks MC

The Spotnicks - Feelings 2xLP



1984 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc (Mill) SWELP 419 The Spotnicks - At Home In LP
Gothenburg

1985 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc (Mill) SWEMC 419 The Spotnicks - At Home In MC
Gothenburg

1990 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWECD 419 The Spotnicks - At Home In CD
Gothenburg

1999 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 2105 The Spotnicks - Rare Collection 2xCD

2007 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 5182 The Spotnicks - 40 Vocals 2xCD

2009 Sverige (Sweden) Sony Music 86976000962 The Spotnicks - In Winterland/At Home 3xCD
In Gothenburg/In Tokyo

2018 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931043 The Spotnicks - The Complete CD
Président Tapes 1964/1967

I'M AROUND Version:

Vokal (Peter Winsnes + kor/choir: Insp (Rec): 1966 Utg (Rel): 1966 m:s 2:26

Bob Lander)
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Winberg/Winsnes/Samuelsson
PRESIDENT PRC 498

Fransk inspelning
(French recording)

Forst utg pa (1st rel):
Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Bo Winberg
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)

Peter Winsnes Klaviatur (keyboard)

Présidents Studio, Paris, Frankrike

Producent (producer): Albert Raisner

Gitarr (guitar)

Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Jimmie Nicol Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1966 Frankrike (France) Président PRC 498 The Spotnicks - Around The World EP

1977 Frankrike (France) Président CAP 163 The Spotnicks - Sound MC

1977 Frankrike (France) Président KVP 319 The Spotnicks - Sound LP

2000 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 5267332 The Spotnicks (vol 4) CD

2003 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930276 The Spotnicks - Around The World CD-EP

2004 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930427 The Spotnicks - Sixties EP Collection BOX 10 CD-
EP

2023 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931201 The Spotnicks - The Complete French  2xCD

EP mono versions + Bonus tracks -
1962/1967"



I'M COMING HOME
Vokal (Bob Lander)
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Himmelstrand

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg  Gitarr(guitar)

Bob Lander

Peter Winsnes

Gitarr (guitar)
Gitarr (guitar)
Klaviatur (keyboard)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1963

1965

1965

1965

1965

1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965

1965

1965

1966

1966

1966

1966

1968
1970
1970
1970

1970

Nederlanderna Polydor
(Netherlands)
Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film

(Phono-Band)

Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film

(Phono-Band)

Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film

(Phono-Pop)

Syd-Korea (South Haishan Records

Korea)

Mexiko (Mexico) Polydor
Argentina Polydor
Tyskland (Germany) Polydor
Mexiko (Mexico) Polydor
Tyskland (Germany) Polydor
Chile Polydor
Japan Polydor
Japan Polydor
Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc

Australien W & G Records
(Australia)

Tyskland (Germany) Polydor

Italien (Italy) Polydor
Columbia Polydor
Columbia Polydor
Tyskland (Germany) Polydor
Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc
Kanada (Canada) Polydor

Tyskland (Germany) Polydor

Tyskland (Germany) Polydor

SWEDISC SWELP 33

NH 52 216

C6310/D 6310

C 8001 (Twin-pack)

P 102

HS 398

20305
20-305
423004

50 041

623 004

E 250 305
SLPM 1297 (a)
SLPM 1297 (b)

SWELP
33/SWELPS 33

WG-S-2497

184 151

421 201

423004

623 004

914 566
ILPS 135
242 005

2675016 (2488
022, 2488 023)

2675022 (2488
035, 2335 031)

Version:
Insp (Rec): 1965 Utg (Rel): 1965 m:s 2:01
Alt titel:  Vuelvo A Casa
Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg
Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)
Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): BoWinberg
The Spotnicks - Amapola/I'm Coming  Singel
Home
The Spotnicks - At Home In Rullband
Gothenburg (reel tape)
The Spotnicks - In Berlin & At Home In  Rullband
Gothenburg (reel tape)
The Spotnicks - At Home In Rullband
Gothenburg (reel tape)
Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
Presentado A Los Spotnicks LP
Presentado A Los Spotnicks LP
Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP

Atencion!!! The Spotnicks lin Mexico LP

Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
Los Spotnicks LP
Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
The Spotnicks - At Home In LP
Gothenburg

The Spotnicks - At Home In LP
Gothenburg

The Spotnicks - I'm Coming Home/In Singel
The Mood

The Best Of The Spotnicks LP
The Spotnicks - i'm Coming Home/You Singel
Can Go To Him

Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
(Reflectores Sobre Los Spotnicks)

Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
(Reflectores Sobre Los Spotnicks)

The Best Of The Spotnicks MC

The Spotnicks - At home In Gothenburg LP

The Best Of The Spotnicks LP
The Spotnicks - Pop History Vol 12 2xLP
Pop History BOX 10x2xLP



1971

1971
1972

1972

1972

1973
1973
1973
1976
1976
1977

1977

1977

1977

1978
1978
1978
1978

1979

1982

1984

1985

1987
1988
1989
1990

1992
1993

2007
2009

2018

Spanien (Spain)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Syd-Korea (South
Korea)

Tyskland (Germany)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Frankrike (France)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Tyskland (Germany)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Frankrike (France)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Frankrike (France)

Polydor

Popular

Polydor

Polydor

Sung Eum Polydor

Luxor-Gold
Sound 2000
Sound 2000
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor
Polydor

Karussell
Karussell
Polydor

Président

Polydor

Polydor

SweDisc (Mill)

SweDisc (Mill)

SweDisc
Karussell
Karussell

SweDisc

Rival International

Spotlite Records

Solna Records

Sony Music

Magic Records

24 88 022/24 88

023
POP K 8069

2679 009 (2488
077,2488 078)

62199

2679 009 (2488
077, 2488 078)

GOLD 41024
2009

8-2009

2428 302
3128 302
2486 256
3192 489

3192 489
3199 221

2872106
3472106
2459 365

D.A. 80122 (KVP

310, KVP 319)
3195290

2459 365

SWELP 419

SWEMC 419

SWEMC 311
835919-4
839 692-4
SWECD 419

KAKCD 61
SR 001

SRCD 5182
86976000962

3931043

The Spotnicks - Pop History Vol 10

Portrait Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Around The

World/Spotlight On The Spotnicks
The Spotnicks - If You Could Read My

Mind

The Spotnicks - Around The
World/Spotlight On The

Portrait Of The Spotnicks
Spotnicks - At Home
Spotnicks - At Home

The Best Of The Spotnicks
The Best Of Spotnicks
The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Best Of The Spotnicks

Spotlight On The Spotnicks

The Best Of The Spotnicks
The Best Of Spotnicks
The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Feelings

The Best Of The Spotnicks

Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - At Home In
Gothenburg

The Spotnicks - At Home In
Gothenburg

Spotnicks - Team Music
The Spotnicks - Amapola
The Spotnicks - Stars & Schlager

The Spotnicks - At Home In
Gothenburg

The Spotnicks - Collection

The Spotnicks - Rocket Man

The Spotnicks - 40 Vocals

The Spotnicks - In Winterland/At Home

In Gothenburg/In Tokyo

The Spotnicks - The Complete
Président Tapes 1964/1967

2xLP

MC
2xLP

2xLP

LP

MC
STEREO8
LP

MC

LP

MC

MC
MC

LP
MC
LP
2xLP

MC

LP

LP

MC

MC
MC
MC
CD

CD
CD

2xCD
3xCD

CD



I'M COMING HOME

Vokal (Bob Lander) Fransk inspelning

(French recording)
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Himmelstrand

Forst utg pa (1strel):  PRESIDENT PRC 498

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Jimmie Nicol Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1966 Frankrike (France) Président PRC 498

1977 Frankrike (France) Président CAP 163

1977 Frankrike (France) Président KVP 319

2000 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 5267332

2003 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930276

2004 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930427

2023 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931201

I'M COMING HOME BABY

Instrumental Live

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Tucker

Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWELP C67

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)

PeterWinsnes Kaviatur (keyboard)
Magnus Helisberg  Bas (bass)
Tommy Tausis Trummor(drums)
Utgiven pa (Released on):

1968 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWELP C 67
1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 154

1994 Japan Century CECC-00698
1994 Japan Flamingo Music FM-1001

2004 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 514

Version:

Insp (Rec): 1966 Utg (Rel): 1966 m:s 2:05

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Présidents Studio, Paris, Frankrike

Producent (producer): Albert Raisner

The Spotnicks - Around The World EP

The Spotnicks - Sound MC

The Spotnicks - Sound LP

The Spotnicks (vol 4) CD

The Spotnicks - Around The World CD-EP

The Spotnicks - Sixties EP Collection BOX 10 CD-
EP

The Spotnicks - The Complete French  2xCD
EP mono versions + Bonus tracks -
1962/1967"

Insp (Rec): 1968 Utg (Rel): 1968 m:s 2:31

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg
Officiellt anges att inspelningen ar gjord
pa Club Yaki-Da, Goteborg men &r alltsg
en studioinspelning

(It is officially stated that the recording
was made at Club Yaki-Da in
Gothenburg, but is actually a studio
recording)

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - By Request LP
The Spotnicks - By Request LP
The Spotnicks - Best Selection CD
The Spotnicks - By Request CD
The Spotnicks - In The Groove/By CD

Request



I'M CONFESSIN'

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): (Moberg)

Forst utg pa (1strel): KOCH-RECORDS CDH 321 859

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg Citarr(guitar)
Charles Falk Klaviatur (keyboard)

LarsMoberg Citarr (guitar)
Jan Guner Bas (bass)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records E 121859

1987 Osterrike (Austria)  Koch Records E 221859

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records H 321 859

1988 Nederlanderna Hot Line 447.058-1
(Netherlands)

1988 Nederldnderna Hot Line 447.058-4

(Netherlands)

Insp (Rec): 1987 Utg (Rel): 1987 m:s 2:15

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Studio Bohus, Kungalv

Producent (producer): Lars "Lim" Moberg

The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits  LP
The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits MC
The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits CD

The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits  LP

The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits MC



I'M GOING HOME (To See My Baby)

Vokal (Bob Lander + kor/choir:
Bjorn Thelin & Bo Winberg)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Bain

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg

KARUSELL KALP 1012

Gitarr (guitar)

Moe Purtill

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963
1964
1965

1966

1966

1966
1967
1972
1976
1976
1977

1977

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Sverige (Sweden)

Trummor (drums)

CNR (Karusell)

Karusell

Danmark (Denmark) Karusell (Sonet)

Syd-Afrika (South
Africa)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Australien
(Australia)

Sverige (Sweden)

Norge (Norway)

Meteor Records

Oriole

W & G Records

Karusell

Karusell

Danmark (Denmark) Karusell (Sonet)

USA

Laurie

Danmark (Denmark) Top Rank

Japan

Tyskland (Germany)

Japan

Belgien (Belgium)

Belgien (Belgium)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Belgien (Belgium)

Victor - Globe
Polydor
Polydor

Discostar

Discostar

Karusell
Karusell
Karussell
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor (Karusell)

stand-in for Ove
J (stand-in for
Ove))

KALP 1012

KALP 1012/KALP
10128

KALP 1012
MLP1053

PS 40 036/SPS 40
037

WG-B-1540

KFF 498

KFF 498

KFF 498

LR 3241

KFF 498

SJET 7300
Hi-Fi 46 860
SLPM 1256

LPT 30 550 (KALP
1012)

LPT 35050

GP 5002/GPS 5002

KP 3010

3153 008
2459 331
3192 366
2459 331

2484 088 (KALP
1012)

Insp (Rec): 1962 Utg (Rel): 1962 m:s 2:15
Alt titel:  I'm Going Home

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Oriole Recording Studio, New Bond

Street, London, England

The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

The Spotnicks - Out A Space LP
The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

Bob Lander & The Spotnicks - Singel
Amapola/I'm Coming Home

The Spotnicks - Amapola/I'm Going Singel
Home

Bob Lander & The Spotnicks - Singel
Amapola/I'm Coming Home

The Spotnicks - Orange Blossom Singel
Special/I'm Going Home

Bob Lander & The Spotnicks - Singel
Amapola/I'm Coming Home

The Spotnicks - Out A Space LP
Meet The Spotnicks LP
Spectular Sound Of The Spotnicks LP
The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

Glada Paraden - The Spotnicks LP
The Spotnicks - 2 LP
The Spotnicks - In London MC
Meet The Spotnicks LP
Meet The Spotnicks MC
Meet The Spotnicks LP
The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP

Space"



1982 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc (Mill) SWELP 404 The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"
1985 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc (Mill) SWEMC 404 The Spotnicks - In London "Out A MC
Space"
1986 Finland Kaktus KAKC 6 The Spotnicks - 32 Cosmic Guitar 2xMC
Greats
1986 Finland Kaktus KAKLP 6 The Spotnicks - 32 Cosmic guitar 2xLP
greats
1989 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWECD 404 The Spotnicks - In London "Out A CD
Space"
2000 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 5256412 The Spotnicks (vol 2) CD
2007 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 5182 The Spotnicks - 40 Vocals 2xCD
2013 Storbritannien EL Cherry Red ACMEM250CD The Spotnicks - In London "Out A CD
(Great Britain) Records Space"
2014 Storbritannien Hallmark 715542 The Spotnicks - In London "Out A CD
(Great Britain) Space"
2017 Storbritannien Jasmine JASCD 971 The Spotnicks - Surfin' In Outer Space CD
(Great Britain)
2018 Storbritannien Not Now Music NOT 2CD 704 The Spotnicks - Guitars From Out-A 2xCD
(Great Britain) Space
2021 Tyskland (Germany) Bear Family BCD 17620 The Gene Vincent Connection (36 CD
Records Roots And Covers Of Gene Vincent)
2021 Storbritannien Not Now Music CATLP 218 The Spotnicks - Guitars From Out-A LP
(Great Britain) Space
I'M GONNA KNOCK ON YOUR DOOR
Vokal (Bob Lander & Goéran Insp (Rec): 1969 Utg (Rel): 1969 m:s 2:02
Samuelsson)
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Schroeder/Wayne
Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR NH 59 788
Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
BoWinberg Gitarr (guitar) Winstor Sound Studios,
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar) Hjulmakaregatan 35 B
S S R (Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg
Goran "Sam" Gitarr & klaviatur (guitar . .
Samuelsson & keyboard) Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
—————————————————————————————————————— e —————— Winberg's home and studio)
Magnus Hellsberg Bas (bass) -
T Tausi T q Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
ST TAEEE rmmeriemms) Tekniker (technician): BoWinberg
Utgiven pa (Released on):
1969 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor NH 59 788 The Spotnicks - I'm Gonna Knock On Singel
Your Door/Gentle On My Mind
1999 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 2105 The Spotnicks - Rare Collection 2xCD



I'M GONNA MAKE YOU LOVE ME

Vokal (Peter Winsnes) Singelversion

(Single version)
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Winsnes
Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWES 1212

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg Citarr(guitar)
Boblander Citarr(guitar)
Goran "Sam" Gitarr & klaviatur (guitar

Samuelsson & keyboard)

Peter Winsnes Klaviatur (keyboard)

Magnus Hellsberg Bas (bass)

Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1968 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWES C 1212

1999 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 2105

I'M GONNA MAKE YOU LOVE ME

Vokal (Peter Winsnes) LP-version

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Winsnes

Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWELP C63

Musiker (Musicians):
BoWinberg Citarr (guitar)

Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)

Goran "Sam"
Samuelsson

Gitarr & klaviatur (guitar
& keyboard)

Peter Winsnes Klaviatur (keyboard)

Magnus Hellsberg Bas (bass)

Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1967 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film D 6316

(Phono-Band)

1968 Japan Polydor SLPM 1403/SMP
1403

1968 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWELP C 63

1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 153

1998 Sverige (Sweden) Palm Records PCD 9813

2004 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 514

Version:

Insp (Rec): 1967

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg
Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg

Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Utg (Rel): 1968 m:s 2:55

The Spotnicks - You Don't Have To Be  Singel

Pretty/I'm Gonna Make You Love Me

The Spotnicks - Rare Collection 2xCD
Version:

Insp (Rec): 1967

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg
Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg

Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - In The Groove

The Spotnicks - New Style

The Spotnicks - In The Groove
The Spotnicks - In The Groove
The Spotnicks - In The Groove

The Spotnicks - In The Groove/By
Request

Utg (Rel): 1968 m:s 1:55

Rullband
(reel tape)

LP

LP
LP
CD
CD



I'M GONNA TAKE YOU HOME
Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Bilgeri

Forst utg pa (1strel): BMG 74321 26465 2

Musiker (Musicians):
Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Hasse Rosén Gitarr (guitar)

Lasse Wellander Gitarr (guitar)

Trummor (drums)
Nordgren/Lasse
Persson

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1995 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records - BMG 74321 26465 2

1995 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records - BMG 7432127808 2

Insp (Rec): 1994 Utg (Rel): 1995 m:s 3:24

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
KMH Studios, Stockholm

Producent (producer): Lennart Sjoholm
Tekniker (technician): Ake Grahn

The Spotnicks - Tracks CD

The Spotnicks - I'm Gonna Take You
Home

CD-Singel



IN THE MOOD Version:
Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1965 Utg (Rel): 1965 m:s 2:11
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Garland/Rafaz Alt titel:  De Buen Humor, De Buen Lunos

Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWELP 33

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)

Peter Winsnes Klaviatur (keyboard)

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1965 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film C 6310/D 6310 The Spotnicks - At Home In Rullband
(Phono-Band) Gothenburg (reel tape)
1965 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film C 8001 (Twin-pack) The Spotnicks - In Berlin & At Home In  Rullband
(Phono-Band) Gothenburg (reel tape)
1965 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film P 102 The Spotnicks - At Home In Rullband
(Phono-Pop) Gothenburg (reel tape)
1965 Syd-Korea (South Haishan Records  HS 398 Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
Korea)
1965 Mexiko (Mexico) Polydor 20305 Presentado A Los Spotnicks LP
1965 Argentina Polydor 20-305 Presentado A Los Spotnicks LP
1965 Nederlanderna Polydor 236 003 (736 003) The Best Of The Spotnicks LP
(Netherlands)
1965 Argentina Polydor 25-133 The Spotnicks - In The Mood/Alabamy  Singel
Bound
1965 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 421015 The Spotnicks - Alabamy Bound/In The Singel
Mood
1965 Italien (Italy) Polydor 421015 The Spotnicks - Alabamy Bound/In The Singel
Mood
1965 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 423004 Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
1965 Mexiko (Mexico) Polydor 50 041 Atencion!!! The Spotnicks lin Mexico LP
1965 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 623 002 Shake it Baby LP
1965 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 623 004 Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
1965 Nederlanderna Polydor 736 003 (236 003) The Best Of The Spotnicks LP
(Netherlands)
1965 Chile Polydor E 250 305 Los Spotnicks LP
1965 Japan Polydor SLPM 1297 (a) Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
1965 Japan Polydor SLPM 1297 (b) The Spotnicks - At Home In LP
Gothenburg
1965 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWELP The Spotnicks - At Home In LP
33/SWELPS 33 Gothenburg
1965 Australien W & G Records WG-S-2497 The Spotnicks - I'm Coming Home/In Singel
(Australia) The Mood
1966 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 184 151 The Best Of The Spotnicks LP
1966 Columbia Polydor 423004 Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
(Reflectores Sobre Los Spotnicks)
1966 Columbia Polydor 623 004 Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP

(Reflectores Sobre Los Spotnicks)



1966
1966
1966

1968
1969

1970
1970
1970

1970

1970
1971
1971

1972

1972
1972

1972

1972

1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1974
1976

1976

1976

1976

1976

1976
1976
1976
1976
1976

Japan
Frankrike (France)

Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland (Germany)

Japan

Sverige (Sweden)
Kanada (Canada)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Spanien (Spain)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Belgien (Belgium)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Syd-Korea (South
Korea)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Belgien (Belgium)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Tyskland (Germany)

Frankrike (France)

Belgien (Belgium)

Belgien (Belgium)

Belgien (Belgium)

Belgien (Belgium)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Tyskland (Germany)

Polydor
Président

SweDisc

Polydor
Polydor

InterDisc
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

Polydor
Karussell

Polydor

Chrysalis

Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

Sung Eum Polydor

Brunswick
Karussell
Polydor
Polydor
Sound 2000
Sound 2000
Polydor

MFP (Music For
Pleasure) EMI

MFP (Music For
Pleasure) EMI

MFP (Music For
Pleasure) EMI

MFP (Music For
Pleasure) EMI

MFP (Music For
Pleasure) EMI

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

SLPM 1299
PRC 600
SWES 1153

914 566

SMP 9014(1-2)/MP
9014(1-2)

ILPS 135
242 005

2675016 (2488
022, 2488 023)

2675022 (2488
035, 2335 031)

3168014
3197019

24 88 022/24 88
023

2482 051

2482 051

2679 009 (2488
077,2488 078)

62199

2679 009 (2488
077,2488 078)

2911519
3197106

2009

8-2009

3199 077

2 M 046-97.576

2 M 234-97.576

4 C 146-97.657/8

4 M 146-23.566/4

4 M 326-97.576

23 436-9
2428 302
2488 316
27 501-6
3128 302

The Spotnicks - In Tokyo

The Spotnicks - Instrumental

The Spotnicks - In The Mood/One Has

My name

The Best Of The Spotnicks

All About The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - At home In Gothenburg

The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Pop History Vol 12

Pop History

The Best Of The Spotnicks
The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Pop History Vol 10

The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Around The
World/Spotlight On The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - If You Could Read My

Mind

The Spotnicks - Around The
World/Spotlight On The

The Spotnicks - Pop Giants Vol 8
The Spotnicks - Pop Giants Vol 8
The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Best Of The Spotnicks
Spotnicks - At Home

Spotnicks - At Home

The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Original Recordings

The Spotnicks - Instrumental

The Best Of The Spotnicks/Guitar
Explosion

24 Super Hits

The Spotnicks - Instrumental

The Spotnicks
The Best Of The Spotnicks
The Spotnicks
The Spotnicks

The Best Of Spotnicks

LP
EP

Singel

MC

2xLP

LP
LP

2xLP

BOX 10x2xLP

MC
MC
2xLP

LP

LP
2xLP

2xLP

LP

MC
STEREO8
STEREO8
MC
STEREO8
MC

LP

MC

2xLP

2xLP

STEREOS8

MC
LP
LP
LP
MC



1977
1977

1977
1977

1977

1977

1978
1978
1978
1979

1979
1980
1981
1982

1982

1982
1982

1982

1984

1985
1985

1986
1987
1989

1990

1991
1992
1993

2000
2003
2003
2004

2006

Frankrike (France)

Belgien (Belgium)

Tyskland (Germany)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Tyskland (Germany)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Tyskland (Germany)
Belgien (Belgium)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Belgien (Belgium)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland (Germany)
Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland (Germany)

Sverige (Sweden)

Japan
Sverige (Sweden)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Frankrike (France)
Frankrike (France)
Sverige (Sweden)

Frankrike (France)

Frankrike (France)

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor
Polydor

Polydor
Polydor

Karussell
Karussell
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

MFP (Music For
Pleasure) EMI

Polydor

Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

SweDisc (Mill)

Star-Club Records

SweDisc (Mill)

Karussell
SweDisc

Karussell

SweDisc

Vavan Media
Rival International

Spotlite Records

Magic Records
Magic Records
Solna Records

Magic Records

Magic Records

2486 256

2670 107 (2355
156, 2355 157)

3192 489
3192 489

3192592
3199 221

2872106
3472106
2459 365
3195 290

3578 387
2459 402
3236 552
4 C 146-97.657/8

2459 365

2475552

2482584

3201 761

SWELP 419

JAN 33-8025
SWEMC 419

829 686-4
SWEMC 311
839 940-2

SWECD 419

VMCP-1017
KAKCD 61
SR 001

5270932
3930314
SRCD 512
3930427

3930617

The Best Of The Spotnicks

Quality Sound Series - The Spotnicks
Vol 1

The Best Of The Spotnicks
The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Pop Heroes

Spotlight On The Spotnicks

The Best Of The Spotnicks
The Best Of Spotnicks

The Best Of The Spotnicks
The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks
The Spotnicks - Pop Heroes
The Spotnicks - Guitar Hits

The Best Of The Spotnicks/Guitar
Explosion

Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Guitar hits

Music For The Millions - The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Music For The Millions

The Spotnicks - At Home In
Gothenburg

Rocking Guitar Sounds - The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - At Home In
Gothenburg

The Spotnicks - Bilitis
Spotnicks - Team Music

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "Stars &
Schlager"

The Spotnicks - At Home In
Gothenburg

Spotnicks - In Tokyo/Join The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Collection

The Spotnicks - Rocket Man

The Spotnicks (vol 5)
The Spotnicks - Instrumental
The Spotnicks - Top Twenty Vol 2

The Spotnicks - Sixties EP Collection

The Spotnicks - Orange Blossom
Special, Johnny Guitar

LP

2xLP

MC
MC

MC
MC

LP
MC
LP
MC

MC
LP
MC

2xLP

LP

LP

MC

LP

MC

MC
MC
CD

CD

CD
CD
CD

CD
CD-EP
CD

BOX 10 CD-
EP

CD



2007 Japan Solid CDSOL 1185
2008 Japan Chronicle TECH 35155-6
2009 Sverige (Sweden) Sony Music 86976000962
2012 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930941

2018 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931043
2018 Japan Ultra-Vybe UVPR-10169
2023 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931201

IN THE MOOD

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): J. Garland/A. Razaf

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

WISTA & THE SPOTNICKS RECORDS
TSRCD 003

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg
Bob Lander
Ralph Nilsson
Stefan Ericsson

Fredrik Oscarsson

Gitarr (guitar)
Gitarr (guitar)
Gitarr (guitar)
Bas (bass)

Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

2003

2003

2006

2008

2008

Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930351

Sverige (Sweden) WISTA & The TSRCD 003
Spotnicks Records

Brasilien (Brazil) (Inget BOOTLEG

skivmarke/no label)

Tyskland (Germany) Membran 231954 A/B

Tyskland (Germany) Membran 232478

The Spotnicks - In Tokyo CD

The Spotnicks - The Premium Best 2xCD

Selection

The Spotnicks - In Winterland/At Home 3xCD
In Gothenburg/In Tokyo

The Best Of The Spotnicks (vol 2) CD

The Spotnicks - The Complete CD
Président Tapes 1964/1967

The Spotnicks - In Tokyo CD

The Spotnicks - The Complete French  2xCD

EP mono versions + Bonus tracks -

1962/1967"

Version:

Insp (Rec): 2003 Utg (Rel): 2003 m:s 2:43

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Nackswing studios, Kungsgatan 5,
Goteborg

Producent (producer): Winberg/Starander
Tekniker (technician): Isak Edh

The Spotnicks - Back To The Roots "28 CD
Instrumental Tracks"

The Spotnicks -Back To The Roots CD
Antologia, The Instrumental Side Of Bootleg (CD)
The Spotnicks

Guitar Heroes - The Spotnicks And 2xCD

Other Heroes

The Spotnicks - Amapola CD



INDIGO

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Geike/Topolov

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

POLYDOR 2001 855

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg

Ove Lindell

Gitarr (guitar)
Gitarr (guitar)

Arne Osterlindh

Utgiven pa (Released on):

?

1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1980

1980

1980

1980

1980

1980

1980

1981

1982

1982

1982

1985

1986
1987
1988
1989
1992
1992

Pedal steel

Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2413121
Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2001 855
Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2343108
Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2344138
Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 3100511
Japan SweDisc DS-6

Japan SweDisc SW25-6012
Saudiarabien 747 Stereo 534
(Saudi Arabia)

Singapore Polydor 2344153
Malaysia Polydor 2344153
Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2475639
Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 30 896-5
Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 3236 639
Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 397448
Japan SweDisc CS27-1007
Nederlanderna FIRST ST 6130
(Netherlands)

Indonesien Stereo MC MC 6130
(Indonesia)

Japan SweDisc SW27-4005
Tyskland (Germany) Karussell 816 292-4
Sverige (Sweden) Triola TS 4003
Sverige (Sweden) Star-Club Records JAN 33-8028
Tyskland (Germany) Polyphon 819 968-2
Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 837 545-2
Japan King Records KICP 2308
Japan King Records KICP 2310

Insp (Rec): 1979 Utg (Rel): 1979 m:s 3:47

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Studio Grasrannan, Resliden 1A, Billdal,
Goteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg

Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

20 Original Top Hits LP
The Spotnicks - Indigo/Bonanza Singel
Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
The Spotnicks - Indigo LP
The Spotnicks - Indigo MC
The Spotnicks - Nadjas Theme/Indigo  Singel
The Spotnicks - Nadjas Theme LP
The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar MC
The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 LP
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 LP
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 LP
Golden Instrumentals"

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 LP
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 MC
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 MC
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Lonesome City MC
Sadness

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 MC
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 MC
Golden Instrumentals”

The Spotnicks - Lonesome City LP
Sadness

The Spotnicks - Gitarren Hits Fur MC
Unterwegs (+ Blonker)

The Spotnicks - Indigo/Maybe Singel
The Spotnicks - Rarities LP
CD-Festival Tropical Nights CD
The Spotnicks - Charttoppers CD
The Spotnicks - Manchurian Beat CD
The Spotnicks - Karelia, Rarities CD



1992 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 841781-2 Here Are The Spotnicks CD

1997 Ungern (Hungary) Rock in Box RIBCD 014 The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico+ CD
Records Rarities

INGEN AR SOM ANN
Vokal (Bob Lander) Insp (Rec): 2002 Utg (Rel): 2002 m:s 2:46

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Starander/Samuelsson
Forst utg pa (1strel):  WISTA & THE SPOTNICKS RECORDS

TSRCD 002
Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Nackswing studios/Tal & Ton studios,
Boblander Gitarr (guitan) Kungsgatan 5, Goteborg
Douglas Méller Gitarr (guitar) Producent (producer): Winberg/Starander
Lasse Lindberg Bas (bass) Tekniker (technician): Isak Edh/Bo Starander
TomasOlsson Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):
2002 Sverige (Sweden) WISTA & The TSRCD 002 The Spotnicks - The Other Side Of The CD
Spotnicks Records Moon

INNOCENT BLUE SKIES

Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1971 Utg (Rel): 1971 m:s 3:12
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Tsutsumi Alt titel:  Azora Wa Shiranai, Inocentes Cielos
Azules

Forst utg pa (1strel): CANYON Y-1005

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
BoWinberg Gitarr (guitar) Winstor Sound Studios,
Juri Wiik Gitarr (guitar) Hjulmakaregatan 35

(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg

L t Git it

Hzr::na;nsson itarr (guitar) Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Bernt Andersson Klaviatur (keyboard)

M Hellsh Bas (b Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Tagnhus Hetisberg B asfbass) Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Claes Pettersson Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1971 Japan Canyon Y-1005-G The Spotnicks - Ame no ballad LP
1973 Tyskland (Germany) Karussell 2499 056 The Spotnicks - In Japan LP
1973 Tyskland (Germany) Karussell 3197 067 The Spotnicks - In Japan MC
1973 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2377 401 The Spotnicks - In Japan LP
1973 Peru Polydor 2480183 The Spotnicks - En Japon LP
1973 Japan Pony MC 12 CPP 209 The Spotnicks - Latest Hit Tunes MC
1974 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 3274 502 (3199 The Spotnicks 2xMC
105, 3199 106)
2003 Japan Acces AXDD-1003-4 The Spotnicks - Best & Japanese Hit 2xCD

Melody



ISKRIGARNAS INMARSCH/WESTERN BLUE STAR

Instrumental Med speakerrost och

publikljud

(With speaker voice

and audience sound)
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Swander/Wolf

Forst utg pa (1strel): MBC-MUSIC RM 5285

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr & pedal steel

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, (guitar & pedalstee)
Juri Wiik Gitarr (guitar)

Lennart Gitarr (guitar)

Hermansson
Magnus Hellsberg Bas (bass)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1972 Sverige (Sweden) MBC-Music RM 5285

IT HAD TO BE YOU
Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Jones

WISTA & THE SPOTNICKS RECORDS
TSRCD 005

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Bob Lander

Kent Brannlund

Gitarr (guitar)
Gitarr (guitar)

Goran Sanfridsson  Bas (bass)

Utgiven pa (Released on):
2011 Sverige (Sweden) WISTA & The

Spotnicks Records

TSRCD 005

Insp (Rec): 1971 Utg (Rel): 1971 m:s 5:30

Alt titel:  Deep In The Heart Of Texas

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg
Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Spotnicks Spelar... Iskrigarnas
Inmarch/Western Blue Star/Go Go
Frolunda Go

Singel

Insp (Rec): 2011 Utg (Rel): 2011 m:s 3:48

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Nackswing studios, Kungsgatan 5,
Goteborg

Producent (producer): Winberg/Starander
Tekniker (technician): Isak Edh

The Spotnicks - The "Real" Amapola CD



IT HURTS ME

Vokal (Bob Lander + kor/choir: Live Insp (Rec): 1968 Utg (Rel): 1968 m:s 2:19
Peter Winsnes & Bo Winberg)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Goldsboro
Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWELP C67

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
BoWinberg Gitarr(guitar) Hjulmakaregatan 35

Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar) (Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg
"""""" Officiellt anges att inspelningen &r gjord
Peter W KL tur (keyboard

PeterWinsnes  Klaviatur (keyboard) pa Club Yaki-Da, Goteborg men ér alltsa
Magnus Hellsberg  Bas(bass) en studioinspelning

Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums) (It is officially stated that the recording

was made at Club Yaki-Da in
Gothenburg, but is actually a studio
recording)

Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1968 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWELP C 67 The Spotnicks - By Request LP

1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 154 The Spotnicks - By Request LP

1994 Japan Flamingo Music FM-1001 The Spotnicks - By Request CD

2004 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 514 The Spotnicks - In The Groove/By CD
Request

IT STARTED WITH A LOVE AFFAIR

Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1992 Utg (Rel): 1993 m:s 3:42
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Norell/Oson/Bard

Forst utg pa (1strel): BMG 74321 12590 2

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) The Livingroom Studios & Sonet Studios,
Erik Barnholm Gitarr (guitar) Stockholm

Ulf Wahlberg Klaviatur & synthesizer
(Keyboard & synthesizer)

Slutmixad av Peter Wiberg i Studio 2,
Goteborg (Final mixed by Peter Wiberg in

Studio 2, Gothenburg)
Trummaskin (drum
machine) Producent (producer): Ulf Wahlberg

Tekniker (technician): Ulf Wahlberg/Peter Wiberg
Utgiven pa (Released on):
1992 Tyskland (Germany) BMG - Ariola 74321 12590 1 The Spotnicks/Bo Winberg #1 LP
1992 Tyskland (Germany) BMG - Ariola 7432112590 2 The Spotnicks/Bo Winberg #1 CD

1992 Tyskland (Germany) BMG - Ariola 74321 12590 4 The Spotnicks/Bo Winberg #1 MC



IT WAS A SUNNY DAY
Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1987 Utg (Rel): 1988 m:s 3:34

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Simon
Forst utg pa (1strel): EUROPA 100423.9

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

BoWinberg Gitarr (guitar) Studio Bohus, Kungalv

Charles Falk Klaviatur (keyboard) Producent (producer): Lars "Lim" Moberg

Lars Moberg Gitarr (guitar)
JanGuner Bas(bass)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1980 Schweiz Drive MC 2030 The Spotnicks - Original MC
(Switzerland)

1987 Schweiz Drive 1030 The Spotnicks - Romantic Touch LP
(Switzerland)

1987 Schweiz Drive 3030 ADD The Spotnicks - Romantic Touch CD
(Switzerland)

1987 Tyskland (Germany) Europa 100.423.9 The Spotnicks - Love Is Blue CD

1987 Tyskland (Germany) Europa 510.463.7 The Spotnicks - Love Is Blue MC

1988 Tyskland (Germany) Delta Music 19484 The Spotnicks - Masters Of Guitar CD

1988 Tyskland (Germany) Delta Music 24042 Only Guitar 2xCD

1993 Japan King Records KICP 2432 Bo Winberg & The Spotnicks - Today CD



IT'S OVER

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Orbison/Dees
EUROPA 100423.9

Insp (Rec): 1987 Utg (Rel): 1988 m:s 2:48

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Charles Falk Klaviatur (keyboard)
Lars Moberg Gitarr (guitar)

Studio Bohus, Kungalv

Producent (producer): Lars "Lim" Moberg

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1980 Schweiz Drive MC 2030 The Spotnicks - Original MC
(Switzerland)

1987 Schweiz Drive 1030 The Spotnicks - Romantic Touch LP
(Switzerland)

1987 Schweiz Drive 3030 ADD The Spotnicks - Romantic Touch CD
(Switzerland)

1987 Tyskland (Germany) Europa 100.423.9 The Spotnicks - Love Is Blue CD

1987 Tyskland (Germany) Europa 510.463.7 The Spotnicks - Love Is Blue MC

1987 Tyskland (Germany) Imtrat IMT CD 100.052 The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "16 CD

Guitarren Traummelodien"

1988 Tyskland (Germany) Delta Music 24042 Only Guitar 2xCD

1988 Tyskland (Germany) Pilz Gold 75 309 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits CD

1990 Tyskland (Germany) Vivo 700.027/700.052 The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar MC

1993 Japan King Records KICP 2432 Bo Winberg & The Spotnicks - Today CD

1999 Nederldnderna Digi Mode GP 2040 The Spotnicks 2xCD
(Netherlands)

1999 Tyskland (Germany) Digi Mode MCPS 20.4028-MI The Spotnicks - Millenium Collection 2xCD

2001 Storbritannien Retroscope RRCD 1722 The Spotnicks - Guitar Legends 2xCD
(Great Britain)

2004 Tyskland (Germany) Digi Mode DP 21522 The Spotnicks - Amapola 2xCD



I'VE LOST YOU

Vokal (Bob Lander & Peter Winsnes) Insp (Rec): 1965 Utg (Rel): 1965 m:s 2:35
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Lander/Samuelsson Alt titel: ~ Te Perdi

Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWES 1106

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

BoWinberg Gitarr (guitary Winstor Sound Studios,

Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar) Hjulmakaregatan 35

Peter Wi Klaviatur (kevboard (Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg
eermsnesawaur(eyoar) ””””””””””””””””” Bo W/'nbergs bostad och studio (BO

BjornThelin | Bas(bass) Winberg's home and studio)

Derek Skinner Trummor (drums) o N RAWinhkars

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Producent (producer): Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1965 Mexiko (Mexico) Polydor 20305 Presentado A Los Spotnicks LP
1965 Argentina Polydor 20-305 Presentado A Los Spotnicks LP
1965 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 423004 Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
1965 Mexiko (Mexico) Polydor 50 041 Atencion!!! The Spotnicks lin Mexico LP
1965 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 623 004 Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
1965 Chile Polydor E 250 305 Los Spotnicks LP
1965 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWES 1106 The Spotnicks - I've Lost You/Alabamy  Singel
Bound
1966 Columbia Polydor 423004 Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
(Reflectores Sobre Los Spotnicks)
1966 Columbia Polydor 623 004 Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
(Reflectores Sobre Los Spotnicks)
1966 Filipinerna Polydor PRO3119 The Spotnicks - One Has My Name/l've Singel
(Philippines) Lost You
1967 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWLS 502 The Spotnicks - Vol 2 LP
1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 155 Pssst Baby, Spotnicks Are Calling LP
1972 Tyskland (Germany) Polydor 2679 009 (2488 The Spotnicks - Around The 2xLP
077,2488 078) World/Spotlight On The Spotnicks
1972 Syd-Korea (South Sung Eum Polydor 2679 009 (2488 The Spotnicks - Around The 2xLP
Korea) 077, 2488 078) World/Spotlight On The
1977 Nederlanderna Polydor 3199 221 Spotlight On The Spotnicks MC
(Netherlands)
1990 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWECD 419 The Spotnicks - At Home In CD
Gothenburg
2007 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 5182 The Spotnicks - 40 Vocals 2xCD
2009 Sverige (Sweden) Sony Music 86976000962 The Spotnicks - In Winterland/At Home 3xCD

In Gothenburg/In Tokyo



